
Child Care Licensing Program 
8751 Ulmerton Road, Suite 2000 

Largo, FL 33771-3832 

Patsy Buker, Executive Director 
Email: Patsy.Buker@flhealth.gov 

Julie Oliver, Child Care Homes Supervisor 
Email: Julie.Oliver@flhealth.gov 

Phone # (727) 507-4857 
Fax # (727) 507-4858 

Marjorie (Jorie) Massarsky, Child Care Centers Supervisor 
Email: Marjorie .Massarsky@flhealth.gov 

Licensing Specialists 

Cindy Blakley: Cynthia.Blakley@flhealth.gov 

Mary Jane Elder: MaryJane.Elder@flhealth.gov 

Wendy Giantonio: Wendy.Giantonio@flhealth.gov 

Chris Grybauskas: Christine.Grybauskas@flhealth.gov 

Debbie Hunt: Debbie.Hunt@flhealth.gov 

Michelle Leland: Michelle.Leland@flhealth.gov 

Karen Sowada: Karen.Sowada@flhealth.gov 

Maria Villarreal: Maria.villarreal@flhealth.gov 

Hope Williams: Hope.Williams@flhealth.gov 

Lillie Williams-Banks: Lillie.WilliamsBanks@flhealth.gov 

Administrative Secretary 

Kathi Merino, AS: Kathleen.Merino@flhealth.gov 

Senior Clerks 

Priscilla Ireson, Child Care Homes SC: Priscilla.lreson@flhealth.gov 

Kathy Lombardo, Child Care Centers SC: Kathleen.Lombardo@flhealth.gov 
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